# H \$3490.00 480386

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	FORMERLY Global Cash Access, Inc.	03/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
EVERI GAMES INC.	FORMERLY Multimedia Games, Inc.	03/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
Internal Address:	c/o Trust & Agency Services	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	Company: GERMANY	

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 139** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4803865	WILD 70S
Registration Number:	4756057	DRACULA
Serial Number:	86875610	GAME CROWN
Serial Number:	86826405	9 DIAMONDS DELUXE
Serial Number:	86820021	BLACK DIAMOND HITS
Serial Number:	86804818	QUEENS OF FATE
Serial Number:	86802394	FRUIT CRUSH
Serial Number:	86796472	RISE OF ATLANTIS
Serial Number:	86795268	SERPENT'S ALLURE
Serial Number:	86793432	TREASURE HIDEAWAY
Serial Number:	86793430	DIAMOND DAYS
Serial Number:	86793426	COSMIC GOLD
Serial Number:	86793301	DRAGON GODDESS
Serial Number:	86793299	EVERILINK
Serial Number:	86793298	DOUBLE FORTUNE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0452

900360225

Serial Number:         86787514         LUCKY TOTEM           Serial Number:         86788539         FU XUAN           Serial Number:         86788536         SMOKIN' WILD JACKPOTS           Serial Number:         86686454         SMASH HIT PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86793295         PENGUIN PARADISE           Serial Number:         86793294         SWEETIE PIE           Serial Number:         86793287         PEARL PRINCESS           Serial Number:         86793284         ROCKIN' BETTY           Serial Number:         86782546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         86786537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86788536         SMOKIN' WILD JACKPOTS           Serial Number:         86686454         SMASH HIT PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86793295         PENGUIN PARADISE           Serial Number:         86793294         SWEETIE PIE           Serial Number:         86793287         PEARL PRINCESS           Serial Number:         86793284         ROCKIN' BETTY           Serial Number:         86792546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         86788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86686454         SMASH HIT PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86793295         PENGUIN PARADISE           Serial Number:         86793294         SWEETIE PIE           Serial Number:         86793287         PEARL PRINCESS           Serial Number:         86793284         ROCKIN' BETTY           Serial Number:         86792546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         868788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86793295         PENGUIN PARADISE           Serial Number:         86793294         SWEETIE PIE           Serial Number:         86793287         PEARL PRINCESS           Serial Number:         86793284         ROCKIN' BETTY           Serial Number:         86792546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         86788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86793294         SWEETIE PIE           Serial Number:         86793287         PEARL PRINCESS           Serial Number:         86793284         ROCKIN' BETTY           Serial Number:         86792546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         86788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86793287         PEARL PRINCESS           Serial Number:         86793284         ROCKIN' BETTY           Serial Number:         86792546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         86788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86793284         ROCKIN' BETTY           Serial Number:         86792546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         86788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86792546         DIAMOND LOTUS           Serial Number:         86788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86788537         DIAMOND HITS           Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86876616         KNIGHT'S VICTORY           Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86876613         AZTEC TREASURE           Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:         86826401         9 DIAMONDS           Serial Number:         86820010         CANDY MOUNTAIN           Serial Number:         86814216         FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number:86820010CANDY MOUNTAINSerial Number:86814216FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number: 86814216 FLASH FIRE WILDS	
Serial Number: 86814211 FLASH FIRE	
Serial Number: 86791612 OCTOPUS 8S	
Serial Number: 86925155 DUBLIN' UP WHEEL	
Serial Number: 86925152 ZAPPIN' CASH	
Serial Number: 86824072 THE MILLION DOLLAR EVENT	
Serial Number: 86897683 GOLDEN RICHES	
Serial Number: 86897680 RAGING BUFFALO	
Serial Number: 86891937 APEX N	
Serial Number: 86891936 NITRO BONUS	
Serial Number: 86891934 NITRO WIN	
Serial Number: 86891933 NITRO TOURNAMENT	
Serial Number: 86891932 NITRO	
Serial Number: 86891930 EMPIRE MPX	
Serial Number: 86891266 EMPIRE HDX	
Serial Number: 86887943 EGYPT TWINS	
Serial Number: 86882192 CYCLONE JACKPOTS	
Serial Number: 86876624 SEVEN SPINS	
Serial Number: 86876620 AMAZON BEAUTY	
Serial Number: 86712851 E	
Serial Number: 86778444 QUICK SILVER PROGRESSIVE	
Serial Number: 86745810 BLACK DIAMOND DELUXE	
Serial Number: 86743802 DOUBLE RUBY	
Serial Number: 86742644 ZILLION ZEBRAS	

Serial Number:         86742643         BLAZIN' GEMS           Serial Number:         86656067         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT WILD WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86727369         MULTI WHEEL           Serial Number:         86727356         EVERI BET           Serial Number:         86720298         CUPID'S GOLDEN HEARTS           Serial Number:         86679524         SUPER ONE RED CENT DELUXE           Serial Number:         86678837         THE SORCERER           Serial Number:         86678825         BALD EAGLE           Serial Number:         86673350         LIBERTY BELLES           Serial Number:         86673171         KING OF SWING           Serial Number:         86673167         ROAR		
Serial Number:         86727369         MULTI WHEEL           Serial Number:         86727356         EVERI BET           Serial Number:         86720298         CUPID'S GOLDEN HEARTS           Serial Number:         86679524         SUPER ONE RED CENT DELUXE           Serial Number:         86678837         THE SORCERER           Serial Number:         86678825         BALD EAGLE           Serial Number:         86673350         LIBERTY BELLES           Serial Number:         86673171         KING OF SWING		
Serial Number:         86727356         EVERI BET           Serial Number:         86720298         CUPID'S GOLDEN HEARTS           Serial Number:         86679524         SUPER ONE RED CENT DELUXE           Serial Number:         86678837         THE SORCERER           Serial Number:         86678825         BALD EAGLE           Serial Number:         86673350         LIBERTY BELLES           Serial Number:         86673171         KING OF SWING		
Serial Number:         86720298         CUPID'S GOLDEN HEARTS           Serial Number:         86679524         SUPER ONE RED CENT DELUXE           Serial Number:         86678837         THE SORCERER           Serial Number:         86678825         BALD EAGLE           Serial Number:         86673350         LIBERTY BELLES           Serial Number:         86673171         KING OF SWING		
Serial Number:         86679524         SUPER ONE RED CENT DELUXE           Serial Number:         86678837         THE SORCERER           Serial Number:         86678825         BALD EAGLE           Serial Number:         86673350         LIBERTY BELLES           Serial Number:         86673171         KING OF SWING		
Serial Number:         86678837         THE SORCERER           Serial Number:         86678825         BALD EAGLE           Serial Number:         86673350         LIBERTY BELLES           Serial Number:         86673171         KING OF SWING		
Serial Number:         86678825         BALD EAGLE           Serial Number:         86673350         LIBERTY BELLES           Serial Number:         86673171         KING OF SWING		
Serial Number:86673350LIBERTY BELLESSerial Number:86673171KING OF SWING		
Serial Number: 86673171 KING OF SWING		
Serial Number: 86673167 ROAR		
Serial Number: 86668285 FIRE EAGLE		
Serial Number: 86654788 SCORE 4		
Serial Number: 86614559 TROLL CATCHER		
Serial Number: 86614555 MONEY BEAR		
Serial Number: 86614553 LUCKY SHOT		
Serial Number: 86614547 JACKPOT BOOST		
Serial Number: 86608134 WILD GEMS		
Serial Number: 86608121 DOUBLE LOTUS		
Serial Number: 86608119 DOUBLE LEOPARD	DOUBLE LEOPARD	
Serial Number: 86608117 DOUBLE PANTHER		
Serial Number: 86608110 WILD JEWELS		
Serial Number: 86608109 METAMORPHOSIS		
Serial Number: 86608105 MONEY FARM		
Serial Number: 86608102 QUEEN OF THE JUNGLE		
Serial Number: 86608098 WILD ROSE		
Serial Number: 86608087 EMERALD EYES		
Serial Number: 86605592 HONEY BEAR		
Serial Number: 86605588 GOLDEN PIG		
Serial Number: 86603245 BUTTERFLY KINGDOM		
Serial Number: 86753457 POWERS THE GAMING FLOOR		
Serial Number: 86781199 FOX TROT		
Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE		
Serial Number: 86745813 DOUBLE BLACK DIAMOND		
Serial Number: 86597473 THE SNOW QUEEN		
Serial Number: 86593874 GREAT TIGER		
Serial Number: 86589817 SYMBOL SAVE		
Serial Number: 86584081 RIVERBOAT QUEEN		

Serial Number:         86576422         SAVE THE PRINCESS           Serial Number:         86575052         YARDBIRDS FOXY'S REVENGE           Serial Number:         86569828         DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569509         LUCKY PONY           Serial Number:         86569498         LUCKY NEW YEAR CELEBRATION           Serial Number:         86569478         BLAZIN' DOUBLE JACKPOT           Serial Number:         86569698         ATLAS RISING           Serial Number:         86503716         SPY GAMES           Serial Number:         86499293         DUELING REELS           Serial Number:         8649916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         8652847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE WGLF           Serial Number:         8653718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86581430         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         865955075	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:         86569828         DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569509         LUCKY PONY           Serial Number:         86569478         LUCKY NEW YEAR CELEBRATION           Serial Number:         86569478         BLAZIN' DOUBLE JACKPOT           Serial Number:         86586988         ATLAS RISING           Serial Number:         865903716         SPY GAMES           Serial Number:         86499293         DUELING REELS           Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         8653349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         865303718         DOUBLE WGENT           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86555075         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597476 <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>86576422</th><th>SAVE THE PRINCESS</th></td<>	Serial Number:	86576422	SAVE THE PRINCESS	
Serial Number:         86569509         LUCKY PONY           Serial Number:         86569498         LUCKY NEW YEAR CELEBRATION           Serial Number:         86569478         BLAZIN' DOUBLE JACKPOT           Serial Number:         86568698         ATLAS RISING           Serial Number:         86503716         SPY GAMES           Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86538349         REL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86538349         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         865303718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         865303718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86555507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & OUEEN           Serial Number:         865698406         <	Serial Number:	86575052	YARDBIRDS FOXY'S REVENGE	
Serial Number:         86569498         LUCKY NEW YEAR CELEBRATION           Serial Number:         86569478         BLAZIN' DOUBLE JACKPOT           Serial Number:         86568698         ATLAS RISING           Serial Number:         86503716         SPY GAMES           Serial Number:         86499293         DUELING REELS           Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86533718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         8654088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86555075         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         865597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         865698408         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86569828</th> <th>DOUBLE LION</th>	Serial Number:	86569828	DOUBLE LION	
Serial Number:         86569478         BLAZIN' DOUBLE JACKPOT           Serial Number:         86568698         ATLAS RISING           Serial Number:         86503716         SPY GAMES           Serial Number:         86499293         DUELING REELS           Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86549916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         8653718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         8653718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597426         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPE	Serial Number:	86569509	LUCKY PONY	
Serial Number:         86568698         ATLAS RISING           Serial Number:         86503716         SPY GAMES           Serial Number:         86499293         DUELING REELS           Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86533349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         8654088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         8655855507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         8659948         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	86569498	LUCKY NEW YEAR CELEBRATION	
Serial Number:         86503716         SPY GAMES           Serial Number:         86499293         DUELING REELS           Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         8654088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597482         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86599483         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Seria	Serial Number:	86569478	BLAZIN' DOUBLE JACKPOT	
Serial Number:         86499293         DUELING REELS           Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         8653718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86534088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86585807         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         865585075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         8659823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         8659817         SUPER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	86568698	ATLAS RISING	
Serial Number:         86498462         RUBY RESPIN           Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         8653718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86585330         LIGHTNING MULTI-PLIERS           Serial Number:         865585075         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         865597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         8659817         SUPER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS	Serial Number:	86503716	SPY GAMES	
Serial Number:         86548916         REEL ENHANCE           Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTI-PLIERS           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         8659823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS	Serial Number:	86499293	DUELING REELS	
Serial Number:         86541057         DOUBLE WOLF           Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         865858507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         865585075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597447         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597466         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         8659823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         8659817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         8659806         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86586747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON	Serial Number:	86498462	RUBY RESPIN	
Serial Number:         86538349         REEL ADVANCE           Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86566747         SEASONS DIVINE	Serial Number:	86548916	REEL ENHANCE	
Serial Number:         86520847         THE WARLOCK           Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         865555075         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86586747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANST	Serial Number:	86541057	DOUBLE WOLF	
Serial Number:         86520845         JADE LOTUS           Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86569480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86569002	Serial Number:	86538349	REEL ADVANCE	
Serial Number:         86503718         DOUBLE AGENT           Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         8658747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86566047	Serial Number:	86520847	THE WARLOCK	
Serial Number:         86514472         WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK           Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         865697480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86568703         EVER	Serial Number:	86520845	JADE LOTUS	
Serial Number:         86584088         RIVERBOAT GAMBLER           Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         865555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PR	Serial Number:	86503718	DOUBLE AGENT	
Serial Number:         86581330         LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS           Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86599476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86566703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST     <	Serial Number:	86514472	WILD WILD GEMS DELUXE MULTI-TRIGGER JACK	
Serial Number:         86558507         HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK           Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86589002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86584088	RIVERBOAT GAMBLER	
Serial Number:         86555075         WINDFALL REELS           Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         865697480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         865498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         865699002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86581330	LIGHTNING MULTIPLIERS	
Serial Number:         86597474         EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         8658703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86558507	HAUNTED HOUSE AFTER DARK	
Serial Number:         86597482         KING & QUEEN           Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86555075	WINDFALL REELS	
Serial Number:         86541056         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE           Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86597474	EXTRA STRIKE PROGRESSIVE	
Serial Number:         86597476         REEL CRUSH           Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86597482	KING & QUEEN	
Serial Number:         86569823         MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF           Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86541056	MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT GOLDEN HORSESHOE	
Serial Number:         86569817         SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION           Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86597476	REEL CRUSH	
Serial Number:         86569806         SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS           Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86569823	MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT TOP SHELF	
Serial Number:         86569488         SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS           Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86569817	SUPER JACKPOT DOUBLE LION	
Serial Number:         86568747         SEASONS DIVINE           Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86569806	SUPER JACKPOT SEVEN SEAS	
Serial Number:         86523057         HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES           Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86569488	SUPER JACKPOT WILD GEMS	
Serial Number:         86597480         WILD DRAGON           Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86568747	SEASONS DIVINE	
Serial Number:         86566047         JACK & THE BEANSTALK           Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86523057	HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LINES	
Serial Number:         86498459         CHERRY MANIA           Serial Number:         86568703         EVERI           Serial Number:         86599002         MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE           Serial Number:         86480285         EARTH RAINFOREST	Serial Number:	86597480	WILD DRAGON	
Serial Number:86568703EVERISerial Number:86599002MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVESerial Number:86480285EARTH RAINFOREST				
Serial Number:86599002MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVESerial Number:86480285EARTH RAINFOREST			CHERRY MANIA	
Serial Number: 86480285 EARTH RAINFOREST		86568703		
	Serial Number:	86599002	MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE	
Povial Numbers   00475700   ADVENTUDES OF SUEDLOSS				
Serial Number: 804/3/92 ADVENTURES OF SHEKLOCK	Serial Number:	86475792	ADVENTURES OF SHERLOCK	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86458448	SHARK ATTACK	
Serial Number:	86458309	EASY STREET	
Serial Number:	86482340	ENCHANTED DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	86485289	FIRE SORCERESS	
Serial Number:	86481276	QUAD BURST TIGER STRIKE	
Serial Number:	86480283	EARTH OCEANS	
Serial Number:	86475789	CRYSTAL STAR	
Serial Number:	86470115	MAYAN FORTUNE	
Serial Number:	86470114	LITTLE WITCHES	
Serial Number:	86485291	ENCHANTRESS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4156597333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-836-2506

**Email:** Paul.Stickel@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Attn: Gina Durham, Esq.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	382494-000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina L. Durham, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Durham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page1.tif source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page2.tif source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page3.tif source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page4.tif source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page5.tif source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page6.tif source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page7.tif source=Everi\_DBTCA - Trademark Security Agreement (2016)#page8.tif

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT-FORM)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 30, 2016 (this "Agreement") among EVERI PAYMENTS INC. (f/k/a Global Cash Access, Inc.), a Delaware corporation located at 7250 South Tenaya Way, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 (the "Company"), the other Grantors identified herein and DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Company, the other Grantors identified therein and who from time to time become a party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Secured Parties' agreements in respect of a sale of senior secured notes by the Company are set forth in that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated as of April 15, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), by and among the Company, Global Cash Access Holdings, Inc., as parent, the purchasers party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Guarantors are affiliates of the Company, will derive substantial benefits from the execution, delivery and performance of the obligations under the Note Purchase Agreement, and the undersigned Grantors are therefore willing to enter into this agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Schedule II of the Note Purchase Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, including the Obligations under the Note Guaranty, each Grantor, pursuant to and in accordance with the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names, other source or business identifiers protected under the laws of the United States or any state or political subdivision thereof, all registrations and recordings thereof, all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith in the USPTO, and all renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by a Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I hereto, and (b) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; *provided* that the grant of security interest shall not include any "intent-to-use" trademark applications prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or

WEST\268750808.5

an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto.

Section 3. <u>Termination</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall automatically terminate with respect to all of a Grantor's Secured Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of such Grantor's obligations thereunder. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to any Grantor as such Grantor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such satisfactory performance or payment, the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate, at the sole expense of the Grantors, with any efforts made by a Grantor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

Section 4. <u>Supplement to the Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Governing Law, Etc.</u> The terms of Sections 5.09 and 5.10 of the Security Agreement with respect to governing law, submission to jurisdiction, waiver of venue, service of process and waiver of jury trial are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

Section 6. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to this Agreement are expressly subject to the Intercreditor Agreement, if then in effect, and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement, if then in effect. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement, if then in effect, and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement, if then in effect, shall govern.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

**EVERI PAYMENTS INC.**, as Company and a Grantor

By:

Vame Pardy LTay

Title: Executive live President,

Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer

EVERI GAMES INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name Randy L Taylor

Chief firanced officer, Treasurer

# DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

В	y: Deutscl	ne Bank National Trust Company
Ву:		
	Name: Title:	Chris Niesz Assistant Vice President
By:	Ş	Kath Inch
·	Name: Title:	Kathryn Fischer Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page for Trademark Security Agreement]

## Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

# Registered U.S. Trademarks:

Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Reg. Date.
Everi Games Inc.	WILD 70S	86516439	4803865	Sep. 01, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DRACULA	86460320	4756057	Jun. 16, 2015

## Pending U.S. Applications:

Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
Everi Games Inc.	GAME CROWN	86875610	Jan. 14, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	9 DIAMONDS DELUXE	86826405	Nov. 19, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	BLACK DIAMOND HITS	86820021	Nov. 13, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	QUEENS OF FATE	86804818	Oct. 30, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	FRUIT CRUSH	86802394	Oct. 28, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	RISE OF ATLANTIS	86796472	Oct. 22, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	SERPENT'S ALLURE	86795268	Oct. 21, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	TREASURE HIDEAWAY	86793432	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DIAMOND DAYS	86793430	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	COSMIC GOLD	86793426	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DRAGON GODDESS	86793301	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	EVERILINK	86793299	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DOUBLE FORTUNE	86793298	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	LUCKY TOTEM	86787514	Oct. 14, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	FU XUAN	86788539	Oct. 15, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	SMOKIN' WILD JACKPOTS	86788536	Oct. 15, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	SMASH HIT PROGRESSIVE	86686454	Jul. 08, 2015

Owner	Word Mark	Serial	Filing Date
- · a		Number	
Everi Games Inc.	PENGUIN PARADISE	86793295	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	SWEETIE PIE	86793294	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	PEARL PRINCESS	86793287	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	ROCKIN' BETTY	86793284	Oct. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DIAMOND LOTUS	86792546	Oct. 19, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DIAMOND HITS	86788537	Oct. 15, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	KNIGHT'S VICTORY	86876616	Jan. 15, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	AZTEC TREASURE	86876613	Jan. 15, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	9 DIAMONDS	86826401	Nov. 19, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	CANDY MOUNTAIN	86820010	Nov. 13, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	FLASH FIRE WILDS	86814216	Nov. 09, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	FLASH FIRE	86814211	Nov. 09, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	OCTOPUS 8S	86791612	Oct. 19, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DUBLIN' UP WHEEL	86925155	Mar. 01, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	ZAPPIN' CASH	86925152	Mar. 01, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	THE MILLION DOLLAR EVENT	86824072	Nov. 18, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	GOLDEN RICHES	86897683	Feb. 04, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	RAGING BUFFALO	86897680	Feb. 04, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	APEX N	86891937	Jan. 29, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	NITRO BONUS	86891936	Jan. 29, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	NITRO WIN	86891934	Jan. 29, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	NITRO TOURNAMENT	86891933	Jan. 29, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	NITRO	86891932	Jan. 29, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	EMPIRE MPX	86891930	Jan. 29, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	EMPIRE HDX	86891266	Jan. 29, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	EGYPT TWINS	86887943	Jan. 27, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	CYCLONE JACKPOTS	86882192	Jan. 21, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	SEVEN SPINS	86876624	Jan. 15, 2016

WEST\268750808.5

Owner	Word Mark	Serial	Filing Date
		Number	
Everi Games Inc.	AMAZON BEAUTY	86876620	Jan. 15, 2016
Everi Games Inc.	Е	86712851	Aug. 03, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	QUICK SILVER PROGRESSIVE	86778444	Oct. 05, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	BLACK DIAMOND DELUXE	86745810	Sep. 02, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DOUBLE RUBY	86743802	Sep. 01, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	ZILLION ZEBRAS	86742644	Aug. 31, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	BLAZIN' GEMS	86742643	Aug. 31, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	MULTI-TRIGGER JACKPOT WILD WILD GEMS	86656067	Jun. 09, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	MULTI WHEEL	86727369	Aug. 17, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	EVERI BET	86727356	Aug. 17, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	CUPID'S GOLDEN HEARTS	86720298	Aug. 10, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	SUPER ONE RED CENT DELUXE	86679524	Jun. 30, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	THE SORCERER	86678837	Jun. 30, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	BALD EAGLE	86678825	Jun. 30, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	LIBERTY BELLES	86673350	Jun. 24, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	KING OF SWING	86673171	Jun. 24, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	ROAR	86673167	Jun. 24, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	FIRE EAGLE	86668285	Jun. 19, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	SCORE 4	86654788	Jun. 08, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	TROLL CATCHER	86614559	Apr. 29, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	MONEY BEAR	86614555	Apr. 29, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	LUCKY SHOT	86614553	Apr. 29, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	JACKPOT BOOST	86614547	Apr. 29, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	WILD GEMS	86608134	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DOUBLE LOTUS	86608121	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DOUBLE LEOPARD	86608119	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DOUBLE PANTHER	86608117	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	WILD JEWELS	86608110	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	METAMORPHOSIS	86608109	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	MONEY FARM	86608105	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	QUEEN OF THE JUNGLE	86608102	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	WILD ROSE	86608098	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	EMERALD EYES	86608087	Apr. 23, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	HONEY BEAR	86605592	Apr. 22, 2015

WEST\268750808.5

Owner	Word Mark	Serial	Filing Date
		Number	
Everi Games Inc.	GOLDEN PIG	86605588	Apr. 22, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	BUTTERFLY KINGDOM	86603245	Apr. 20, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	POWERS THE GAMING FLOOR	86753457	Sep. 10, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	FOX TROT	86781199	Oct. 07, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	HIGH ROLLIN' DICE	86759528	Sep. 17, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	DOUBLE BLACK DIAMOND	86745813	Sep. 02, 2015
Everi Payments Inc.	EVERI	86568703	Mar. 18, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	MAX STRIKE PROGRESSIVE	86599002	Apr. 15, 2015
Everi Games Inc.	EARTH RAINFOREST	86480285	Dec. 15, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	ADVENTURES OF SHERLOCK	86475792	Dec. 09, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	SHARK ATTACK	86458448	Nov. 19, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	EASY STREET	86458309	Nov. 19, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	ENCHANTED DIAMOND	86482340	Dec. 16, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	FIRE SORCERESS	86485289	Dec. 18, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	QUAD BURST TIGER STRIKE	86481276	Dec. 15, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	EARTHS OCEANS	86480283	Dec. 15, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	CRYSTAL STAR	86475789	Dec. 09, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	MAYAN FORTUNE	86470115	Dec. 03, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	LITTLE WITCHES	86470114	Dec. 03, 2014
Everi Games Inc.	ENTRANTRESS	86485291	Dec. 18, 2014

WEST\268750808.5

**RECORDED: 04/07/2016**